We are committed to providing accessible customer service.
If you need accessible formats or communications supports, please contact us.
Nous tenons à améliorer l’accessibilité des services à la clientèle.
Si vous avez besoin de formats accessibles ou d’aide à la communication, veuillez
nous contacter.
1

19340
19350
19360
19320
19330
19340
19350
19360
Assay Table
IG 20-21 Au Ag Cu Zn Pb Co Cu Zn
FA-GEO AAT-7 AAT-7 AAT-7 AAT-7 AAT-7 AAT-8 AAT-8
ppb ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % %
5 0.2 2 2 2 2 0.01 0.01
Designation ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ================
From To mple number
3 5.35 19317 A19317 220 3 3329 7923 142 45
5.35 6.4 19318 A19318 54 0.6 178 1105 46 27
6.4 7.4 19319 A19319 69 1.8 606 3927 135 30
7.4 8.8 A 375 2.9 1283 11600 154 38 1.16
8.8 10 19321 A19321 172 10.5 12400 14600 256 83 1.24 1.46
10 11.5 19322 A19322 46 2.1 3580 1360 45 15
11.5 13 19323 A19323 26 0.2 151 1090 19 27
13 14.5 19324 A19324 34 0.7 185 5530 33 21
14.5 16 19325 A19325 27 <0.2 80 479 12 23
16 17.5 19326 A19326 14 <0.2 100 442 13 17
17.5 19 19327 A19327 23 1.9 1479 1135 27 23
19 20.3 19328 A19328 345 4.9 3744 4505 75 92
20.3 22 19329 A19329 98 1.4 1687 3373 22 31
22 23.5 A 76 2.8 346 1021 69 28
23.5 25 19331 A19331 32 1.7 248 1806 102 36
25 26.5 19332 A19332 33 1.1 187 1031 57 26
26.5 28 19333 A19333 90 1.3 168 369 82 27
28 29.5 19334 A19334 32 0.7 199 976 53 19
29.5 31 19335 A19335 25 0.4 447 4104 24 13
31 33 19336 A19336 26 <0.2 301 2105 20 16
33 34.5 19337 A19337 20 <0.2 97 480 22 19
34.5 36 19338 A19338 14 <0.2 160 846 20 22
36 37.5 19339 A19339 29 <0.2 116 891 24 21
37.5 39 A 17 0.2 178 1016 17 21
39 40.5 19341 A19341 33 0.7 128 1288 36 26
40.5 42 19342 A19342 119 1.5 634 2400 40 24
42 43.5 19343 A19343 178 3 4875 4662 47 30
43.5 45.1 19344 A19344 308 1.8 4305 4608 41 30
45.1 46.1 19345 A19345 329 5.9 15100 11300 147 63 1.51 1.13
46.1 47.65 19346 A19346 773 7.2 5681 3481 199 67
47.65 48.8 19347 A19347 1587 31.8 34900 20900 767 125 3.49 2.09
48.8 50.1 19348 A19348 1090 2.2 3826 16 104 34
50.1 51.8 19349 A19349 327 1.2 716 1282 111 28
51.8 53.3 A 79 <0.2 116 584 31 23
53.3 55 19351 A19351 117 <0.2 114 2013 23 19
55 56.5 19352 A19352 176 <0.2 737 1572 32 27
56.5 58 19353 A19353 36 <0.2 100 572 22 19
58 59.5 19354 A19354 109 0.3 97 862 41 19
59.5 60.65 19355 A19355 13 <0.2 90 643 20 21
60.65 61.5 19357 A19357 15220 54.1 48900 27200 2677 340 4.89 2.72
61.5 63 19356 A19356 423 1.2 678 1191 59 23
63 64.5 19358 A19358 353 1.5 790 1210 70 25
64.5 66 19359 A19359 118 0.5 291 964 53 23
66 67.5 A 554 2.7 2524 2596 67 42
7
Assay Table
IG 20-21 Au Ag Cu Zn Pb Co Cu Zn
FA-GEO AAT-7 AAT-7 AAT-7 AAT-7 AAT-7 AAT-8 AAT-8
ppb ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % %
5 0.2 2 2 2 2 0.01 0.01
Designation ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ================
From To mple number
67.5 69 19361 A19361 649 8.4 13000 8543 143 331 1.3
69 70.5 19362 A19362 637 5.3 4878 4371 95 62
70.5 72.3 19363 A19363 109 1.2 741 2141 55 35
72.3 73.8 19364 A19364 1536 11.2 17300 11700 110 92 1.73 1.17
73.8 75 19365 A19365 208 1.1 717 1667 41 34
75 76.5 19366 A19366 474 2.9 1961 9064 84 108
76.5 78 19367 A19367 1060 2.9 2363 11700 95 64 1.17
78 79.5 19368 A19368 247 0.9 600 2089 36 36
79.5 81 19369 A19369 116 0.6 218 3410 22 26
81 82.3 19370 A19370 945 3.3 729 7687 106 40
82.3 83 19371 A19371 864 1 883 24600 38 18 2.46
83 84 19372 A19372 106 <0.2 135 1651 14 27
84 85.2 19373 A19373 802 0.7 1002 19700 36 37 1.97
85.2 87 19374 A19374 215 0.5 271 3357 18 42
87 88 19375 A19375 69 0.2 91 761 11 22
90 91.5 19376 A19376 944 0.5 745 2432 17 18
91.5 93 19377 A19377 740 3.2 2263 835 59 56
93 94.5 19378 A19378 351 1.8 1428 643 48 37
94.5 96 19379 A19379 80 <0.2 76 348 18 29
96 97.5 19380 A19380 771 4.2 67 762 16 29
97.5 99 19381 A19381 326 <0.2 58 1210 15 31
99 100.6 19382 A19382 79 <0.2 59 1058 16 30
100.6 102 19383 A19383 207 <0.2 60 910 15 26
102 103.7 19384 A19384 88 <0.2 52 857 14 25
103.7 105 19385 A19385 124 <0.2 64 1621 15 28
105 106.1 19386 A19386 42 <0.2 39 578 14 27
106.1 108 19387 A19387 206 0.3 202 1107 16 30
108 109.5 19388 A19388 4490 0.2 67 860 15 28
109.5 111 19389 A19389 75 <0.2 113 1190 13 24
111 112.5 19390 A19390 11 <0.2 90 2739 12 31
112.5 114 19391 A19391 66 0.8 421 7820 63 12
8
9
10
11

96.6 - 101.18 vesicules reappear with 2-3% stringers of py/sph
101.18 - 102.16 3% py minor sph
102.16 - 114 grey andesite with 3% amydules and minor py/sph
some py/sph stringers, overall 2% sulphides
114 end of hole hole is not artesian
Hole Name: IG-20-21 Assay table pg 1
Au Ag Cu Zn Pb Co Cu Zn
FA-GEO AAT-7 AAT-7 AAT-7 AAT-7 AAT-7 AAT-8 AAT-8
ppb ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % %
5 0.2 2 2 2 2 0.01 0.01
Designation ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ========
From To Sample number
3 5.35 19317 A19317 220 3 3329 7923 142 45
5.35 6.4 19318 A19318 54 0.6 178 1105 46 27
6.4 7.4 19319 A19319 69 1.8 606 3927 135 30
7.4 8.8 19320 A19320 375 2.9 1283 11600 154 38 1.16
8.8 10 19321 A19321 172 10.5 12400 14600 256 83 1.24 1.46
10 11.5 19322 A19322 46 2.1 3580 1360 45 15
11.5 13 19323 A19323 26 0.2 151 1090 19 27
13 14.5 19324 A19324 34 0.7 185 5530 33 21
14.5 16 19325 A19325 27 <0.2 80 479 12 23
16 17.5 19326 A19326 14 <0.2 100 442 13 17
17.5 19 19327 A19327 23 1.9 1479 1135 27 23
19 20.3 19328 A19328 345 4.9 3744 4505 75 92
20.3 22 19329 A19329 98 1.4 1687 3373 22 31
22 23.5 19330 A19330 76 2.8 346 1021 69 28
23.5 25 19331 A19331 32 1.7 248 1806 102 36
25 26.5 19332 A19332 33 1.1 187 1031 57 26
26.5 28 19333 A19333 90 1.3 168 369 82 27
28 29.5 19334 A19334 32 0.7 199 976 53 19
29.5 31 19335 A19335 25 0.4 447 4104 24 13
31 33 19336 A19336 26 <0.2 301 2105 20 16
33 34.5 19337 A19337 20 <0.2 97 480 22 19
34.5 36 19338 A19338 14 <0.2 160 846 20 22
36 37.5 19339 A19339 29 <0.2 116 891 24 21
37.5 39 19340 A19340 17 0.2 178 1016 17 21
39 40.5 19341 A19341 33 0.7 128 1288 36 26
40.5 42 19342 A19342 119 1.5 634 2400 40 24
42 43.5 19343 A19343 178 3 4875 4662 47 30
43.5 45.1 19344 A19344 308 1.8 4305 4608 41 30
45.1 46.1 19345 A19345 329 5.9 15100 11300 147 63 1.51 1.13
46.1 47.65 19346 A19346 773 7.2 5681 3481 199 67
47.65 48.8 19347 A19347 1587 31.8 34900 20900 767 125 3.49 2.09
48.8 50.1 19348 A19348 1090 2.2 3826 16 104 34
50.1 51.8 19349 A19349 327 1.2 716 1282 111 28
51.8 53.3 19350 A19350 79 <0.2 116 584 31 23
   Hole Name: IG-20-21 Assay table pg 2
Au Ag Cu Zn Pb Co Cu Zn
FA-GEO AAT-7 AAT-7 AAT-7 AAT-7 AAT-7 AAT-8 AAT-8
ppb ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % %
5 0.2 2 2 2 2 0.01 0.01
Designation ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ========
53.3 55 19351 A19351 117 <0.2 114 2013 23 19
55 56.5 19352 A19352 176 <0.2 737 1572 32 27
56.5 58 19353 A19353 36 <0.2 100 572 22 19
58 59.5 19354 A19354 109 0.3 97 862 41 19
59.5 60.65 19355 A19355 13 <0.2 90 643 20 21
60.65 61.5 19357 A19357 15220 54.1 48900 27200 2677 340 4.89 2.72
61.5 63 19356 A19356 423 1.2 678 1191 59 23
63 64.5 19358 A19358 353 1.5 790 1210 70 25
64.5 66 19359 A19359 118 0.5 291 964 53 23
66 67.5 19360 A19360 554 2.7 2524 2596 67 42
67.5 69 19361 A19361 649 8.4 13000 8543 143 331 1.3
69 70.5 19362 A19362 637 5.3 4878 4371 95 62
70.5 72.3 19363 A19363 109 1.2 741 2141 55 35
72.3 73.8 19364 A19364 1536 11.2 17300 11700 110 92 1.73 1.17